

**Sessions Case – 163 of 2025 (CIS-163/25)**  
**C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000743-2025**

**02**

**05-01-2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All accused persons (06) are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. PP in-charge as well as defacto complainant file haziras.

One fresh executed vokatnama is filed from the side of accused person Sanatan Mariya. Let the same be kept with the record.

One application is filed from the side of accused persons for supplying some copies on the ground stated therein.

Be it noted that stage of supplying copy of document to accused persons is already over before commitment of this case. However, for fair justice prosecution is directed to supply the documents to Ld. Counsel for accused persons as prayed for, if those are made available in the CD.

Defacto complainant is present.

He is examined as P.W-1 in part and as per prayer of prosecution, matter is adjourned.

To date, i.e. 06-01-2026 for further evidence of P.W-1 and evidence of CSW-2.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*