

Sessions Case – 163 of 2025 (CIS-163/25)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000743-2025

04

07-01-2026

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W-1.

All accused persons (06) are produced from J/C today. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Defacto complainant files hazira and present for his further examination.

The witness Nolege Baskey is further examined-in-chief as P.W-1 and cross-examined in part on behalf of accused persons Alden Baskey, Akshya Mirdha, Amit Tudu and Rajen Tudu. As per prayer of Ld. Counsel for above accused persons, matter is deferred. During his examination the documents are marked as Exbt.P.1/P.W-1 to Exbt.P.8/P.W-1 and Exbt.M.O.I and Exbt.M.O.II respectively.

One application u/s 254 (3) BNSS [231 (2) Cr.P.C.] was filed on behalf of accused person Raju Mirdha and Sanatan Mirdha which is not pressed subsequently.

To date, i.e. 08-01-2026 for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988