

**Sessions Case – 163 of 2025 (CIS-163/25)**  
**C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000743-2025**

07

**26-02-2026**

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W-2 and evidence of other witnesses.

All accused persons (06) are produced from J/C today except accused person Akshay Mridha who is produced through VC, link sent from the concerned Correctional home as <https://meet.google.com/ckt-htbb-iah>. Accused persons who produced physically, are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Defacto complainant as well as Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

P.W-2 is further examined in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

One plastic bag and one pistol are marked as Exbt.M.O.III and Exbt.M.O.IV.

Signatures of witness on seizure list and label, both dated 13-05-2025 are marked as Exbt.P.9/P.W-2 and Exbt.P.10/P.W-2. No other witness is present.

To date, i.e. 27-02-2026 for further evidence.

*D/C*

*Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat.  
J.O. Code – WB00988*