

Sessions Case – 163 of 2025 (CIS-163/25)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000743-2025

09

11-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-12 and C.S.W-13 and also hearing of petition u/s 348 of BNSS.

All accused persons (06) are produced from J/C today except accused person Akshay Mirdha who is produced through VC, link sent from the concerned Correctional home as <https://meet.google.com/ckt-htbb-iah>. Accused persons who produced physically, are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Witness Julie Hansda appears. She is examined as P.W-3, cross-examined in full and discharged. Her statement recorded u/s 183 of BNSS is marked as Exbt.P.11/P.W-3.

Now application filed by Ld. Prosecution u/s 348 BNSS on 27-02-2026 for examining two witnesses namely, Sabestin Murmu, s/o of Sundar Murmu of village – Sulunga, PS. Rampurhat, Birbhum and Nilima Baski, w/o Karan Marandi of village – Banshpahari, PS. Sikari Para, Dumka, Jharkhand is taken up for consideration. Ld. State counsel submits that they have not been cited as C.S. witnesses of this case but their examination is necessary for proper adjudication of this case. Therefore, they may be summoned.

Considered the prayer. Adversary side put no objection. For fair justice prayer is allowed.

Issue summons upon witnesses namely, Sabestin Murmu and Nilima Baski.

To date, i.e. 12-03-2026 for evidence.

D/C

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988*